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Vil Department of
ORBA
£ L [} [}
b . Environmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 27, 1997

Mr. Sheldon Haynick
Lakeside Cleaners

5859 West Atlantic Avenue
Delray Beach, Florida 33484

Re: Facility No. 0990511

Dear Mr. Haynick:
The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning

facility that you submitted on July 21, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the

requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

C @ Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 11-Jan-2000 03:58pm

From:  Jeff Dizek
Jeff Dizek@doh.state.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:
To: Sandy.Bowman ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)
CC: Alfred_Grasso ( Alfred Grassoc@doh.state.fl.us):

Subject: status of Lakeside Cleaners #511

Sandy,

I visited Lakeside Cleaners Airs #0990511 in Delray Beach today, Jan 11,
2000. The facility no longer uses perchloroethylene at this location. I
spoke with Steve there and verified this with him. This Airs can be
inactivated in the ARMS database.

Please call me if you have any questions.
Thanks
Jeff

————— Original Message-----

From: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583
[mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]

Sent: Friday, January 07, 2000 1:25 PM

To: Dizek,Jeff

Subject: Re: Monthly Report and Status of Airs #556 and #511
Sensitivity: Confidential

Thanks Jeff. If #0990511 needs to be inactivated in the ARMS database, let
me
know and I will do it. Have a good weekend.

Sandy



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 30-May-2000 10:08am
‘From: Martin Liebler
Martin Liebler@dch.state.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy.Bowman ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)

Subject: Title V permit delinquent payments

Airs id 0990511 and 0990545 are drop off only. Airs id0990539, 0990576
0990514 are closed. Airs 1d0990538,0990507, .0990419, 0990552 I advised to
pay asap. Airs 140990450 Ro stated he had sent check #1407 dated 17 April
2000 to us. I could find no record of .
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 RECEIVED
JuL 2 11997

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification gyreau of Air Monitoring
’ & Mobile Sources

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

AR A,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

@ Facility Location:

StreetsAddress: | | | '
) Ci::e& \] &\hc\\ County: P -‘@ Zip Code: 3(3'-\ ?l/]

Ty entfcatior

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Offjcial:

SV\Q“Q Ho«mn}; &’Je(\}* N\ Asdizg
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: LAY« S {ac. < Ves.v(J
Street AddressgFE LA ST Anab. AdC @&3

City: (ye @A~ BN County: Zip Code: 5}"'\8&/\
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (Ci}) VR(, - "L__’S’l N Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: A County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: B

Telephone: ( ) - ' Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Facility Information

@@\l Provide the information below for each machine at-the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initally Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed . | ID |Purchased |Installed
LExample ' #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit b4\ Ors s Gold

(1) w/ ref. cond=nser L=<\

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit : -

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control cevices are required to be installed [
2.(a) What was the totai quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 menths?
(E5X gallons :

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

- A,M G
N Existing small area source % ' New small area source="
ey ® %

@hﬁ uf!‘g . Existing large area source [ # New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



- (%) What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber ) Refrigerated condenser

New small area source .
Refrigerated condenser

P

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ ]

'5.7 A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt '
No such units ou-site -

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logg which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase recefpts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detectior inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust peré concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

IR INENON

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

<

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Respousible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DO VY Sixhny

Signature \ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: N\ " TIME OUT:__" [>»5” AIRS ID#: (7 9?@ 5/ /
TYPE OF FACILITY: P~y Atun s T
FACILITY NAME:__. ke site Cleom—o DATE: &/~
FACILITY LOCATION: TEA W Adedie Ave
Delen, Beed 32 9ry
respONSIBLE OFFiciaL: Sheldou 1Y ik PHONE NUMBER:__ 3% (" Y 2376

Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance w1th DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance

[

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

e Jed +o motity w994
1 )

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
)Auﬁ#t%e’vx Yms Wexe
Ven Fhew w, Jwz - 1977. AR ID#
Wa, (yed o, Ty (997)

7

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD N
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: L’,’] , I «

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LV\ L ) P((I L

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:

| 867 35 3070
PHONE w&



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
" TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL { COMPLAINT/RISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

FACILITY NAME:' Ve, 5;”‘1{ | cd Condv

‘Amxma079957/bam{§/f/97 IMED: 1 TIME OUT: [y

I;‘ACILI’I'Y LOCATION: §8 bl ﬂ W AA"\W

Ave

338

[PART L. NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

7. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

3. Facility failed to :noLjfy DARM to use general p;xm.it @

a
a

wrce Weeind Vokiohiomon ) &
5%

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check apuropriate box)

1. Existing small area source . a 2. New simall areu source -
dry-to-dry only, x<140Q gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yv
_transfer only, x<200 galyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
bath types, x<i4d galivr both types, x<140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (coustructed or or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source \Eg—\s 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt / dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr _ transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yt
(constructed befors 12/9/91) {corstructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification ‘oy o

If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not elivible for a general permit

facility was © gallons.

= nN

G

e T

B. The total quantity of pcrchloroethy[ene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Ravised 10/28/96



i[PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS j]

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaniag facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? AN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? % TN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unlcading? Y aN

4, Drzumng cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? : Y QN

5. Maineaining solvent-to-carbou rauos and steam pressure for carben adsorber _ :
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? dY QN Qia

A

————.

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ' ”
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apyropriate vent controls? : ay aN
7. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &Y aN ON/A

(O3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airtlow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? Gy aN QWA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the gutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? @ ON

n

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhavst temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? . 7y aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown périod and after )
verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged? &gy anN

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source aiso:

{. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the condenser located

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

(W3}

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
" or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.ryer machines on a weekly basis? m aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ({
inlet and outlet weekly? QN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? @y aN

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventmv to the adsarber, @( b
ay aN

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qay ON __C N/A

A

or expansion; and dqwnstream from no other inlet? ) Qy ay
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with mdmdual ) S
condenser coils? ay anN Q{A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy aN D%

s

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

i

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

/
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . AQy QN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpdon? 27 QN

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; dy aN

- b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ' Oy uN

4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) -ﬁ/ aN EP{ 1A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? w Qy an_N7A&]
6. Maintained startup/shutd_own/malfunction plan? . &Y an
7. Maintained deviation reports? , - aN

Problem corrected? - &Y aN '
8. Maintained compliance pla.n,. i.faﬁplicable? . Qy ON Carx"]

HPART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? Y ON

-

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the respansible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior sufaces) /
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =l
Odor (nor.icéable perc odar) <5
a

=<

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) _N/A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenl.::
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprfl? aQy AON__N/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas priof to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON__N/A
C. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay CIN_N/ A
"d. Keptina clm and secure area when oot in use? Oy QN__N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON_N/A
4 .
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk’log? @‘Y/CIN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hase connectons, fitdings, .
couplings, and valves ﬁ_ N Muck cookers QY aN_NIA
Daor gaskets and seating Gy awn Stills Y ON_ Njfa
Filter gaskets and seating (G{ - ON Exhaust dampers ay | CIN_N A
Pumps o '{Y aN Diverter valves 8Y— UON__NjA
Saolvent tanks and containers &¢ anN Cartridge filter housings Y QN__N{A
Water separators ay ON

\(w\\)\“\/ | . .365\\&\&59 ’\'\mm\ok HALS

Name of Respomxble Official (Signature) Nefe of Responsible OFFicial (Print) & Frore &

l\f [ | .. éof / {2
In.spector m@lease Print) Dat( of Inspecu?

Lnspeccor s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Containment for:" Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [Y? [I\ET-
' Waste area L1 [+
Spotting area Sealed )] 1
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [) [
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water Ly ]

4afd Revised 10/23/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 5\-\ a L
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT » PR
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST A -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION | a '

ATRS ID#: 099&’5//1)“;9 5-(3 — 7%{1@:1}1 5 rive ovr: /173

FACILITY NAME: LQ ke S i( C(Cang =

raciuiTy Location: o 5 S 7 (A 74“{' anh C N
Del@m  Geeh | FL- 32y K

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S C)eldam Hab’hIC'}EONE éﬁ?é —2 7

CONTACT NAME: .. ' PHONE: P

- << o—
| PART I: NOTIFICATION BeY o 1
(check appropriate box) @%O,y ‘o F:(\ |
7 Za p-
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup s 2 &)
, : $B @
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - _ 92, ’% ]
g e——— - - : e ————— —— G%A‘
y o . . ' >
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ’ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 01 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of busines</netroleum
N .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source A
dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬁ ) 4, New large area source r
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x <1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aﬁer 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification . yx ON C]Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was allons.

1of5 : Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ughtly scalcd and i 1mpcmog§ S:E)l\tamcrs? D(DN ON/A
2. Examlmng the contamers for leakagc? ' P{ ON ON/A
3. Closmg and sccunng machmc doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed conlainers-for at |
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Q& ON ON/A
3. Mmt to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? T Ay ON QIQ{A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part JI-A: e ' : “

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated coridenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must have been
installed prio_,r, to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsnble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

—

B

. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? N

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines wiil: a ciosed-loap vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? :
e —

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?
R e TTTTr———

o
Z

ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

a
Z

TR R m

20of5 ) . Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly?
' Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machmes are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?-

4, Assuied that t.hc sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, com.ractmn
or cxpansion' and downstream froin no other inlet?

5. Eqmpped transfer machines (drycrs reclanncrs and washers) with 1ndw1dual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locate

d
aN

9’/ ON ON/A F

DN ON/A
ay ON /D{/
ay ON p@i
Qy ON 53<I’A

ay oN ;é/A !
Qy aN Sr{:m

[PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

]

Has the rcspor?sible official: _ w{// i se ( b; z CJ€€/@

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
2

~N O W B

. Maintained deviation reporis?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak Tepaired w/in 2 days

AY ON aN/A

/éY ON ON/A

Ay an owa

;Af ON ON/A

0Oy OGN 9N/A

Jof5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the respansible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
e O Ay e e, e

inspection? Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ' /Z{Y
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, : .
couplings, and valves /24 ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON /EKI/A
Door gaskets and seating /fy ON ON/A Stills | /Q(Y aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating FK’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers | ay ON /ZfN/A
Pumps P’é aN anN/a Diverter valves - ?Y oN DN}A
Solvent tanks and containers V{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )dY OGN ON/a
Water separators o EW aN OnN/A 4
4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
szual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ) _ P/ y
Physical detection (airflow fqit through gaskets) g/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ jZ(
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q/IJ / # A #
Halogen leak detector ' . ‘ E{ /\}/ Vi
Ifusin‘g ﬁirect-reading instrumentation, is the cquipmenti N/A i

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON !
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

5\\6\—\Q\) QA=K - Q\L

Responsible Official’s Name Re’s 5
nsible Of 7
(Please Print) P f1c1a1 8 Signature

JQ ~¥/C‘7/0/Cf/\‘ - /3 r?fr'

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

(XU Chofpr— Moy, gecs

Inspector’s Signature Approx171’$te Date of Ne&xt Inspection

40of5 Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ‘ B

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area J/( [ 1
Waste area 1 /11
Spotting area Sealed <1 [ 1

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaparator (1 [/]/

or contracted Wastewater service / [ 1]

A%V’\Secj ‘*}0 %ﬁf@f Q/%ﬂ/@/ C/@M
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [
: A
mewN._ [[ 105 miveout:__ [/ 7 35 arsDs: 09905/
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy l2ar irng— . |
eaciLTyNaME___Lalke s de Cleanoys | DATE:_S-/3 — 95

EACILITY LOCATION:. 2 &5 57 (. Atlant ' c Fhe
 Delwey Boexh, FL 324 5F

1

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5/@@ &4 Haam i PHONE NUMBER: ¢f5 — 227 <

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '

/g/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
k_'f\/ég(i +o /QQC?’Q Pewc Husthary A= —phppt———zcekg

W&FB e siye amd %eecl Em<}ax'(€/},\@yj/’2ﬂq‘7 be -

=

o K2e¥ Recowdz oy Perec Pt‘ffﬁ'm/_ 7educsed Lo Cemply/

4Called  Severil Firmes.

My, Raymic  does met Seeam

© _ “ / . |
A ke (o opme“fm& ﬁ C@Z'NP].\ IP&(\ |
% 4 <
s, 2 7
€ ¢ z L
o ' ) B %, &
e A )
ey o O
%, %,
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YES[:I NO[:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: May [ 7T 9
/ (Apprzmate) .
ispection conpuctepBy: | A W Cheo A

., / (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ) bz [M/\\ PHONE NUMBER?S% - g07 O

- -



BEST AVLILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALIT

TYPE QOF INSPECTION:

ANNUALIR]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[]

Y GENERAL PERMIT

[NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

RE-INSPECTION (]
TMER:_[ ] 15 nmeout__ [/ 40 ARsi0:_ 0 9 o5 /)
TYPE OF FACILITY:__ DY Y Cleanims .-
FACILITY NAME:_. [:AKE SIDE “ CLEANER S pATE: 4 -(-9F
FACILITYLOCATION: D & 59 W. patlentic Fe

Delwray Eeach, FL >>434 _
RESPéNSIBLE OFFICIAL:_S f e f’e[e/)’) Ha Imick PHONE NUMBER: ¢yé,9\37 g

O

ﬁ discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is founa to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the complxance requirements evaluated durm° this i mspccnon the t'ollowma comphancc

' FOLLOW Up AC‘I‘ION REQUIRED

5 O does et kaep Pexc
Porchore ecosdo amd doe

/hQQA Sere eﬂzloyce
o Mm\m.mm

‘b’\oi‘ 5eevw\f he keeps  amy

Lpan CLZCK 5 lodd o — Iy\%act

C&*N\e\(cm ce, fj)EP w\lg

\

he. dogs ot Seown he=doe,. amy
béqxu\ch Ozak Cleck .

= /(ecm aﬂ/v\, C&Y\*Hlmw Was
Wer=&  dosty — ook like Tar”

e wér on,cé] ‘o keep @,{,a,c
CL‘d/ 2 C/e/&/y\

CMuCK Kook % EZQ)

E Spott g~ @%ea Clemucd; e/,a nel|

'FD EPA ')qg.g&. 7(:; cleck

Wave SZcom devy Comtalwwmerd —
Chernical Botties Wowe @yownd

43\9"/ em«\ﬁa—fcewvvﬁ

Spottivg. borvds — @nd anes WY

pel.

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly cenifi

Apxi| 200

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

ed and submitied to the inspecior,

o

ves(]  wO(

/?x/c

lNSPECTlO\{ CONDUCTED BY:

(Appronm:\tc)

hoksh

INSPECTOR'S SIGN \TURM [/ ///

(Please Print)

F855~30/¢

PHONE NUMBER:
P a




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

4 A

<
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT ™M 'J
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION

d

A!RSID#;‘09%05/{ pate: =1 — 7; TIME IN: //I0(

FACILITY NAME: Lake s\ cl?,

C[carne g

FACILITY LOCATION: g? g?

V. }@‘HCUY\MC Q'AU‘Q—/

hy PLRIYLY

“1\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : 5)1'1 é C)’ Q’Y\ HQﬂ‘(htPHONE 49 é 23 7 5{ H

TIME OUT: //"4d|7

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
{PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) MAY 1 8 1999

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Bureau of Air Momtonng
& Mobile Sources

iD'D

{PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A,

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) -

3. Existing large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

Q

5. This is a correct facility classification

Q
Q

-

... " both types, x < 140 gaVyr
""" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

If no, please check the appr;opriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

0 No notification form _ .
Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

Nu)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

yCan not determine

Q

above

Pruvchas

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by cleaning

" facility was gallons. ey $4 he loocs 20 N 4
Appe 120 enth, ~d_He does mor yelos b || o

Swney Wan afked to Send Pez«: PuvChase yoceipts

€ has Mol Sexlt ay g

1 of 3

SHE~FF

Revised 9/13/97



| PART 11l CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the respansiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate buxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /G’f ON anN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Ay an anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? F(Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? }ﬁY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -
In Part -A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). : AR '

If classification 3 has been checkey
condenser or a carbon adsorber (cd
prior to September 22, 1993

the machine should be éqﬁ'ipi?é :w'itvh either a réf;i;géréted '
plete A and B below). Carhon adsorber must have been installed

If classification 4 has béen checked; the\machine sho

d’be equipped with a re'frigefated condenser
(complete A and B below). ‘ o .

A. Has the responsible official of all ney
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the a Rls? -~ . . byaon

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machifihy Wi QY ON ON/A

(¥F)

. Equipped the condexggr wigh(a diverter valve so airflow wi be directed away from the
condenser upon ctpe'n'mo e door? _ i Qy ON ONA

4. Measured xfded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sagam of a refrigerated
conde n gXveekly/bi-weakly basis? Qy ON
5. Repaireg/Or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condedser exceeded 45° F? Qy Oy Owa
6. Conducted all temperaturs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had besn completely charged? Qy ON

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wes

3. Measured and recorded thé\peys
at the end of the final drying

if machines are e At b€r?
Is the pe;zz:ncentra jon equal to ef less than 100 p n?

4. Assured th

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bendygontraction,
or ex ms\n, is at leasgZ duct diameters upstream from any bend contractid
one sion; and déwnstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wn.h mdmdual
condenser coils?

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) atall times? ~ ~

2¢ an
/EI{_DN aN/A

ON ON/A

av an @l

~Qy ON A

. avon pla

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS -

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A< ke +o KQQP 'B’ZC&/V/'J

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the Vfollqﬁi:_ﬂxg::__;}:
a. documentation qf leaks repéired w/in 24 hrs" 6r; S

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

(9]

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~N O

. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

avel

'~DY,2I<

F. Y(IZ(N DN/A

ay ;é\l ON/A

DY‘)ZI\J aN/A

)er aN awa
ay aN }sz/A

30f5
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspccuon”

. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ﬁj}:‘eo%ejo
3. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

/0/ aN ON/A

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating Y aN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating /O/Y N ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers

9{ K ana
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt throﬁgh g&skéq)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

(PID/FID only)?

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

feep (07,

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumeht_ation “(FH)/PIDlgﬁa_lorinietx_'i'c tubes) =

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the eq'uipment': T
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly ba.sns"
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not m use"

e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc samples (calonmetnc onIV)'7

ﬁ? anN
M $i+S— Qv
gk ﬁog_ he /\44 ot sent
Dt s4--77
Muck cookers ay ON /A
Stills /O/Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay AN 1A

Diverter valves

_a¢ aN ava

Cartridge filter housings /Q/ ON ON/A

ay oN
R 4 oN
S oY aN G

Responsible Official’s Name
(Please Print)

RV Choksh:

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

2 - Cleotop

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 3

Responsible Official’s Signature

F-1-97

Date of Inspection

Do | R02D

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Ravised 9/13/97



{[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1.

| %@ pmen Selling )fj ) @’“‘”X“l peck el 0T
- u( w WHL

Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area
Spotting area Sealed

!-!!-!Hg

bt bed hund

RN

R
-

D:Lsposal of Water fr:cm Water Separator usmg appmved evaporator [ ] ,V{
or contracted Wastavater service - /[/)/[ ]

md

é) Tcz/ked 7‘0 5&)%9/2/ »' 15 /%“4
ooz 74:7/ czw‘/ C/W”j s MY AWC
M %43,517’9/) CL‘DMZ’\AX/ C(M‘Yé\ o

% PW‘— ?wc |
I auwl. C\( FbEP C,cc\
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gL an oA 4 yeleovd @“8\ &

Chovcal Rotfie, Joumd | axotma 5{707‘7(% canee
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BEST AVSILABLE COPY ~

YPE OF [NSPECTION: ¢

TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T

INSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT
AMNUAL, E] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION
AME N: | G158 TIME OUT:_ AIRS fo#:M
YPE OF FACILITY:___ Dy CloAntiny -
ACILITY NAME: . Z/—)[M:'UH’; Clonnsls DATE: ﬁ/@%o\“
ACILITY LOCATION:___ 5¥59 "w. Adinvt.c FAse
. . Dejeay Bepch | Fi
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ €AdsR  8nlsams
]
L]

discrepancies were noted:

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements cvaluatcd'_du‘ring this inspection, the facility is founc.! to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administative Code (F.A.C.).

PHONE NUMBER: ('Sbi ) % -237%

following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

*8 M O
Zo @ M
e I
5;' ()
¢z o &
(e} &
58 =
~ - S R 5 <
G’)
COMMENTS:

FAacilid~yy - nsd lpAisee ?e@cb{im

¢ LeArvinyg ANd shauld e iAck date

Th

j ?({Q(kl&bd@*'ln\)&w Q]&Y
d v e Rems databa.

¢ Anaual Complizace Certification form has beza progecly ceaified 2ad sebmined (o iz inspecior.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

st[j NOX

A |
s . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ Jeffesy K
X ‘ : (Please Pring)
INSPECTOR'S SIGHATURE: Qa faks Dupf ‘
a7 <

PHONE NUMBER:_355 - 3070 All3,



PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT | /
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

TYPE OF INS_PECTION:‘ ANNUAL
- RE-INSPECTION X
AIRS ID#: 073051/ _ DATE: /'/é;?/j/oo TIMEIN: 9:55 TIME OUT:_/O: 0o
FACILITY NAME: Inlasige Clonve s
FACILITY LOCATION: _5957 U . /)'///k.l")Ll‘\'
Deleny Banch £l 33494
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _£A98,y Balsams PHONE: (5?,&2 496~ 2374
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

' (check appropriate box) -

. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

® racil H Ao [ SURVEEES

Peewtouq&h\;m«. Qe
da/ clennig Q

O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
A. _
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was gallons.

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

O No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

- 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

"(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay ON (OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

1of5 Revised 9/15/97




MRT—_I 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

I

& W oo

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed 4nd impervious cofitaitiers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

‘Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

ay ON OnA
Oy ON anNa
4y OnN

ay aN awNa

Oy ON ON/A

|| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1

1.

(V8]

n Part J1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with entheré refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (eomplete A and B belov.) Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaxred or adJusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay 0N

ay ON ON/A
aQy ON OnN/A
ay ON

Ay OaN ON/A |

ay ON

e

20of5
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[B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON awa
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Oy ON UN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON UN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON UN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. _Mafntaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON UN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) Qy OGN an/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? Oy ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay anN anNa

"3 0f5
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" [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ]

I

‘ . . o Yes
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ]
Waste area [ ]
Spotting area Sealed [ 1]

""\r—w;—vg

o T T

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ]
' or contracted Wastewater service [ 1

[ ]
[ 1

50f5 .



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

[SS]

(93 ]

inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

ay ON ON/A

Ay ON ON/A -

ay ON aN/A
ay ON ON/A
Ay ON ON/A

ay anN OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -~

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations ina range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conducl'a‘»’v_é'ekly (for small $ources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
‘ay UN

ay ON

ay OGN an/a
Qy ON an/A
Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON aN/A

Qy ON ON/A

DOOOOD

ON/A
Qy ON

Oy ON
oy an
Qy ON
ay an

&P Faulidy no icru_)eé UARLS ?eecmo,:cem,u% 4{3;3 dg/ (Lm,\;;.\;j .

INAUL e o

l/éJ;l' | Sa Mg

. Responsible Official’s Name
' (Please Print)

Teffogy  Dink

Inspector”s Name (Please Print)

Qe/. A

ectof’s Signagrc

4 of 5

RégpPonsible Official’s Signature

//21 /0;;) |

Date of h(spect'lm

nJh

.~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/13/97
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Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricied Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total

7001 0320 0001 7975 89bl

10 ~ AIRSID # 0990511
SentTo SHELDON HARNICK

I'shest; LAKESIDE CLEANERS =
oPOE 5850 WEST ATLANTIC AVE

O St DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
X O Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990511
SHELDON HARNICK
LAKESIDE CLEANERS

5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE

. DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

3. Service Type

?enified Mail O Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O tnsured Mail Jcob.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

— Lo e i ol

?UUL UHEU UDUL 7975 89K
PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



completed on the reverse side?

ET DDRE

Is your

SENDER: -

P L74 052 27k

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail /See ravarca)
AIRS ID # 0990511

LAKESIDE CLEANERS
SHELDON HARNICK

5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also _WiSh to 'YBCGiVG the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fes):

cardtoyou. -
a Attach this form to the front of the manlpuece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address

it

-\'ﬂz “Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. brticle Nurpber _

, AIRS ID#0990'11\ '7‘ J\ 27&

D hd .
LAKESIDE CLEANERS , |4b. Service Type
SHELDON HARNICK O Registered KCeniﬁed

O Express Mail d Insured
h[] Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

' 5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
- DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

B ST T,

5. Received By: (Print Name) ‘\\3 8 Addresse¥’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

i
)
D
7(“

l \

6. Slgnxt{m\(/\dd(esgi or Agent) U

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December\gﬁ 102505-97-8-0179 _DOMestic Return Receipt



.Z 333 ELE? 358§
US Postal Servite

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
ISenl )

) - AIRS ID # 0990511
LAKESIDE CLEANERS

SHELDON HARNICK -

5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE |

DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|



P 17?4 052 1luk

~

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail N

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Nn nat usa for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

LAKESIDE CLEANERS
SHELDON HARNICK

AIRS ID # 0990511

5859 WEST ATLANTIC A\;E
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484-

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Dale, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

! PS Form 3800, April 1995

f
)

SENDER
= Complets items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card fo you.

permit.

delivered.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an

=Print your hame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

LAKESIDE CLEANERS
SHELDON HARNICK
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

4a. p\lcle Nu [’Tb(b 5& l q é

AIRS ID # 0990511

4b. Service Type

{3 Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise {1 COD

7. Date of D/éllven’ l[’?

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Agdressee gr nt)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



Z 333 613 0749

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID 09905
HARNICK INC 1

SHELDON HARNICK
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

- —— Y

Sulf Je pjo4

0} adofanus Jo doj JA

SENDER:

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an
m Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

d to you.
lZ?‘lrach t¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
ermit.
Isvme'Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted De|ivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. putmAddrnccadtns | 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 09905 7
-HARNICK INC 1 Z B33 13077
ZSHELDON HARNICK . 4b. Service Type
75859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE O Registered O Certified
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484 |0 Express Mail O Insured

.| 0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

L 7. Date of Delive '?/

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

/I



. . A
Z 333 LLO Q3 O\U\
us Post_al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail \
~= == Anuarana Drnvided.
LAKESIDE CLEANERS AIRS ID # 09905 |
SHELDON HARNICK
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE

DELRAY BEACH FL 3344,
[;ostage $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees S
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

.

0} 8dojenus jo doy 1ano aﬁuu—w‘?fcﬂ)‘ﬁ

‘ L)
. SENDER: . :
=Coinplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also }NlSh to receive the )
wComplete itefris 3, 4a, and 4b. - | following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.

e?

= Attach thig form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
it.
Is\?r:'::"Retum Rsceipt Requestsd” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. 1 Restricted Delivery
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. " ] Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number é @ 02
: IR 2 333 L(O
- RS AIRS ID # 0990511 4b. Service Typs
LAKESIDE CLEANE [ Registered Certified
SHELDON HARNICK 0] Ex Mail Ol d
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE press vai nsure
DELRAY BEACIH FL 33484 03 Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. Date iD?Iivarq,S,

5. Re?&ved By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

6. SXature: (Addressee or Agen L L ‘

walac s (Q LA i —
PS Form—3811%,)December 1994 102s95-978-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

~ Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



)

completed on the reverse side? .

DDRE

ETU

Is your

(
!

Z 333 613 ?73d

US Postal Service * . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See raversaL‘

AIRS ID# 0990511

HARNICK INC -

SHELDON HARNICK

5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whor,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

- I —

SENDER:

#Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

»Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gytra fee):

card {0 you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

s Write "Retumn Receipt Requasted” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show 10 whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
tollowing services (tor al

1. [0 Addressee’s Addrass
2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

43, Article Number
AIRS ID# 0990511 2333 /3 732

4b. Service Type

HARNICK INC

SHELDON HARNICK O Registered
5559 WEST ATLANTIC AVE O Express Mail
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

D/Certiﬁeh

O Insured

0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Da{e/lo_f%el/igry&

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6. Signftures(Addressee or Agent)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelipt Service.



™ THISPORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 0323 4 74

PR ]

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fq_gj,iiﬂ

IR ope
ow onryour mailing label.

below
L

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.003'€" 98

o O = ’77
Y -
>N = D)
& 5 ] /
T © Ty
Do NOT Remove Label gL
S— o \
' 75 &5
AIRS ID 0990511 5 <o <
HARNICK INC ' | FOR GOVERYMENT USE ONLY
SHELDON HARNICK Org.: 375 000 EO: B1
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE Fund: 202 1
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484 Obj.: 002273
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LAKESIDE CLEANERs > 0 0090511

SHELDON HARNICK
- 3859 WEST ATLANTIC AvE
' DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Postage $

Ceriified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum: Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, |
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date ’

PS Form 3800, April 1995

5 ' e == b e -
! i A F ~t
B ' ot
E ‘" Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
~-item 4 if .Restricted Delivery is desired. } .
. 8 Print yourname and address on the reverse oS - - - et . -
" : s0-that we can return the card to you.  Signature : ga [
i B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ) - Agent &
‘ or on the front if space permits. - L Addressee i
- . - D. !s delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes '
. Article Addressed io: If YES, eriter delivery address below: [ No i
: AIRS ID # 0990511 ' - &
- LAKESIDE CLEANERS » s - &
SHELDON.;HARNICK £
5859 WESEATLANTIC AVE A
- DELRA¥-BEACH FL 33484 3. Sorvics Tome _ g
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail &
. _ . 0O Registered 1 Return Receipt for Merchandise ("i
- - [ Insured Mail O-cob. - E
o 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 7 Yes =
Z 2/ 663 1T : 2
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) i
P R - . LA
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-i-1789 i
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2 Vomplete 1tems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desifed.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

= Aliach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or ¢n the front if space permits.

) A Received by (Please Pnnt Clearly) B. D‘1te of l“°'xvery

1. Article Addiessed to:

L AIRS ID # 0990511
LAKESIDE CLEANERS
SHARNICK v
5359 WEST-ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

C. Signature

Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered
[ Insured Mail 0 c.o.D:

. O ﬂ(gént
¢
o L] Addressee
TD. s delivery address different from item 17 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ Mo
B
3. Service Type

{1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

LA,. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)

0 Yes

2. _?r,ncle Number (Copy i :rom service label) _

L XD Gt 430

PS Form 3811, July 1999

i Z 210 Lk2 y3L :
S S g T T T T
E - ] R i
2 Us r-:;st:ai Service .
E Receipt for Certified Mail
A No Insurance Coverage Provided,
:, Pn mnb sina fne Intarmatinnal MR,: (Saa raversg)
: IRS ID # 0990511
LAKESIDE CLEANERS :
SHELDON HARNICK
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE
DELRAY BEACH FL 33484

Domestvc Return Receipt

' Centified Fee '

upeaa! Deliver ry Feo

Restricted Déiivéryree

Retum’ Receipt Showing to
Whiom'& Date Delivered

RetumReceipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressea’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Posimark or Date

| e e R et My s b N b oo B L 220 SR G 2 p o LAY

L PS Form 3800, April 1995

102595-99-M-1789



STATE OF FLORIDA

-* DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING -
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
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o Comp!ete ftems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
‘item 4 if Restric ted Delivery is desired.

B Print yeuzname and address on the reverse .,
so that we:can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the ffont if space permits. .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Dalivery

C. Signature -
X

T AgERE

[J Addressee

1. Anicle Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0990511

" LAKESIDE CLEANERS

SHELDON HARNICK
5859 WEST ATLANTIC AVE

e e

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? I Yes

if YES, enter delivery address below:

3 Ne

-3: ‘Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
3 Return Receipt for Marchandise

O Registered
{J Insured Mait 1 C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) .

3 ves

2 Amwmoer Cg/p\y r’r? ﬁdae {abel)
2l /!

PS Form 3811, July 1999

B o e e vy

Domestic Return Receipt

B e x aa P

102595-99-M-1789
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